
9,500,000$        Unlimited Tax Bonds, Series 2023 Dated 3/1/2023 Estimated Interest 4.50%

Taxable Debt Projected Interest Total Outstanding Series 2023 Total Ending % of Next
Tax Assessed Tax Collections Calendar Beginning Earnings Funds Debt Debt Debt Fund Year's Debt
Year Value Rate 98% Year Balance (b) 0.50% Available Service Service Service Balance Service

2022 1,372,196,485   (a) 0.645   8,673,654     2023 3,524,825     17,624          12,216,103     8,130,238       249,375            8,379,613            3,836,491           42.97%
2023 1,372,196,485   0.645   8,673,654     2024 3,836,491     19,182          12,529,327     8,085,528       842,500            8,928,028            3,601,300           40.58%
2024 1,372,196,485   0.645   8,673,654     2025 3,601,300     12,274,954     8,050,831       823,825            8,874,656            3,400,298           38.56%
2025 1,372,196,485   0.645   8,673,654     2026 3,400,298     12,073,952     8,011,959       805,150            8,817,109            3,256,843           37.29%
2026 1,372,196,485   0.645   8,673,654     2027 3,256,843     11,930,497     7,947,241       786,475            8,733,716            3,196,781           36.83%
2027 1,372,196,485   0.645   8,673,654     2028 3,196,781     11,870,434     7,912,416       767,800            8,680,216            3,190,218           36.98%
2028 1,372,196,485   0.645   8,673,654     2029 3,190,218     11,863,872     7,877,381       749,125            8,626,506            3,237,366           37.81%
2029 1,372,196,485   0.645   8,673,654     2030 3,237,366     11,911,020     7,832,819       730,450            8,563,269            3,347,751           39.35%
2030 1,372,196,485   0.645   8,673,654     2031 3,347,751     12,021,405     7,796,481       711,775            8,508,256            3,513,149           41.57%
2031 1,372,196,485   0.645   8,673,654     2032 3,513,149     12,186,803     7,757,131       693,100            8,450,231            3,736,572           44.27%
2032 1,372,196,485   0.645   8,673,654     2033 3,736,572     12,410,226     7,765,531       674,425            8,439,956            3,970,269           47.36%
2033 1,372,196,485   0.645   8,673,654     2034 3,970,269     12,643,923     7,727,350       655,750            8,383,100            4,260,823           51.58%
2034 1,372,196,485   0.645   8,673,654     2035 4,260,823     12,934,477     7,622,863       637,075            8,259,938            4,674,540           56.91%
2035 1,372,196,485   0.645   8,673,654     2036 4,674,540     13,348,194     7,595,425       618,400            8,213,825            5,134,369           62.84%
2036 1,372,196,485   0.645   8,673,654     2037 5,134,369     13,808,023     7,571,444       599,725            8,171,169            5,636,854           69.76%
2037 1,372,196,485   0.645   8,673,654     2038 5,636,854     14,310,508     7,503,744       576,050            8,079,794            6,230,714           191.40%
2038 1,372,196,485   0.645   8,673,654     2039 6,230,714     14,904,368     2,697,750       557,600            3,255,350            11,649,018         414.06%
2039 1,372,196,485   0.645   8,673,654     2040 11,649,018   20,322,672     2,274,194       539,150            2,813,344            17,509,329         782.07%
2040 1,372,196,485   0.645   8,673,654     2041 17,509,329   26,182,982     1,718,156       520,700            2,238,856            23,944,126         1281.98%
2041 1,372,196,485   0.645   8,673,654     2042 23,944,126   32,617,780     1,365,494       502,250            1,867,744            30,750,036         2109.96%
2042 1,372,196,485   0.645   8,673,654     2043 30,750,036   39,423,690     973,575          483,800            1,457,375            37,966,315         4127.33%
2043 1,372,196,485   0.645   8,673,654     2044 37,966,315   46,639,969     454,525          465,350            919,875               45,720,094         7269.85%
2044 1,372,196,485   0.645   8,673,654     2045 45,720,094   54,393,748     182,000          446,900            628,900               53,764,848         12548.69%
2045 1,372,196,485   0.645   8,673,654     2046 53,764,848   62,438,502     -                      428,450            428,450               62,010,052         

134,854,075   14,865,200       149,719,275        

(a) Reflects the 2022 Taxable Assessed Valuation as provided by FBCAD consisting of $1,342,346,689 of certified value and 2021 AV: $1,198,548,495
90% ($29,849,796) of FBCAD's opinion of uncertified value in the amount of $33,166,440.

2021 Tax Rate:
(b) Debt Service Fund Balance as of June 30, 2022 9,720,142     Debt service $0.630

Less: Remaining 2022 Debt Service Payment (6,195,317)    M&O 0.240
Funds Available for 2023 Debt Service 3,524,825     Total $0.870

2021 avg HS $274,860
Analysis of General Fund: 2022 avg HS $301,852
General Fund (6/30/2022) $5,916,159
Budgeted Expenditures $3,054,174 SB2 Designation Developing
Budgeted Surplus/(Deficit) $1,102,491 Rollback Rate 8.00%
Budgeted M&O Revenue $2,620,769

2021 avg tax bill $2,391
Operating Reserve (Mo.) 23.2
Balance Budget $0.1129 2022 Calculated Tax Rates:
Produce Budget $0.1949 Parity $0.7922

Rollback $0.8556
Each $0.01 $137,220 M&O Rollback $0.2360

11/12/2025

FORT BEND COUNTY MUD NO. 25
2022 Tax Rate Analysis - NO GROWTH/ NEW DEBT



2021 Certified Taxable Assessed Valuation 1,198,548,495$   

2022 Taxable Assessed Valuation 1,372,196,485$   

2021 Tax Rate:
Debt Service 0.630$                 
M&O 0.240                   
Total 0.870$                 

2021 Average Homestead 274,860$             
2022 Average Homestead 301,852$             

2021 Tax Bill to Average Homestead 2,391$                 

Designation per SB2 Developing
Rollback Rate 8.00%

Parity Tax Rate 0.79220$             
Rollback Trigger (8%) 0.85558$             
M&O Rollback Rate (8%) 0.23602$             

2022 DS Tax Rate to Support Existing & Proposed Debt 0.645$                 

Projected 2022 2022 Average
Budget and Tax Bill Impacts Assuming 2022 M&O M&O FYE 2023 Total Homestead $ Change in % Change in
Various Maintenance Tax Rates: Tax Rate Revenue (98%)  Surplus/(Deficit) Tax Rate  Tax Bill 2022 Tax Bill 2022 Tax Bill

Same Total Tax Rate as 2021/Below M&O Rollback 0.225$                    3,025,693$          1,507,415$              0.870$              2,626$                           235$                 9.82%
0.215                      2,891,218            1,372,940                0.860                2,596                             205                   8.56%
0.205                      2,756,743            1,238,465                0.850                2,566                             174                   7.30%

Produces Budgeted M&O Tax Rev. 0.195                      2,622,267            1,103,989                0.840                2,536                             144                   6.03%

Note: Each penny of M&O tax generates approximately 137,220$             
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2022 M&O TAX RATE ANALYSIS


